
 

  

HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE FEES 
(fees listed below apply 1st April 2021 until 31st March 

2022) 

 
DRIVERS 

Licence Type One Year Licence Three Year Licence 

 New / Grant Renewal New / Grant Renewal 

Driver Licence - Hackney Carriage and 
Private Hire applications 

£114.00 £89.00 £234.00 £209.00 

 
 

DBS Check 

Applicants are encouraged to use the update 
service for any subsequent DBS renewals. All we 
would require is a copy of their last certificate; 
we can then complete an online check for any 
new updates. 
Electronic update service – No Fee 
Paper application - Fee 

£55.00 

DVLA Check 

Applicants are encouraged to use the DVLA 
share code, by providing this code we can 
automatically check the status of their driving 
licence: 
DVLA Share code – No Fee 
Completion of D906 form - Fee 

£5.00 

Driver Knowledge Test 
For all Hackney Carriage and Private Hire first 
time driver applications 

£60.00 

Driver Knowledge Test Cancellation – no 
notice 

If notice for non-attendance is less than 24 
hours then a fee will be charged 

£38.00 

Replacement of Driver I.D. 
(damaged/lost/stolen) 

Re-issue of driver badge (form available on the 
website) 

£34.00 

Notification of Change  
(Change of Name/Address) 

Re-issue of paper licence (form available on 
website) 

£11.00 

 
 
 

OPERATORS 
Licence Type One Year Licence Five Year Licence 

 Grant Renewal Grant Renewal 

Private Hire Operator - up to 3 vehicles £84.00 £84.00 £252.00 £252.00 

Private Hire Operator - up to 10 vehicles £156.00 £156.00 £411.00 £411.00 

Private Hire Operator - up to 20 vehicles £224.00 £224.00 £565.00 £565.00 

Private Hire Operator - with 20+ vehicles £306.00 £306.00 £734.00 £734.00 

Notification of Change  
(Change of Name/Address) 

Re-issue of paper licence (form available on 
website) 

£11.00 

 
 
 
 



 

VEHICLES 
Licence Type One Year Licence only 

Grant Renewal 

Hackney Carriage Vehicle £150.00 £150.00 

Private Hire Vehicle £132.00 £132.00 

Private Hire Vehicle (Special Event) £132.00 £132.00 

 

Initial Vehicle Test Fee Required on all vehicle applications £62.00 

Re-test Vehicle Fee Required when a vehicle has failed  £40.00 

6 Month Vehicle Compliance Test Fee Required on all vehicles over 5 years old £62.00 

New Vehicle Plate & Bracket On all new vehicle applications. £46.00 

Transfer of Vehicle Plate to another 
vehicle 

Re – issue of Vehicle plate and paper licence 
(form available on our website) 

£46.00 

Replacement Vehicle Plate  
(damaged or stolen) 

Re-issue of Vehicle plate (form available on our 
website) 

£46.00 

 


